Privacy Policy

Effective Date: August 1st,2023

1. **Introduction**

Welcome to "The Planner" Construction and Real Estate Web and Android App ("the App"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you use our App. By accessing or using the App, you agree to this Privacy Policy and our Terms of Use.

2. **Information We Collect**

We may collect various types of information from you, including:

- **Personal Information:** This includes your name, email address, phone number, and other contact details that you provide when you create an account, subscribe to our newsletters, or contact us.

- **Property Preferences:** When using the App, you may provide information about your property preferences, such as location, property type, and budget.

- **Usage Data:** We collect information about your interactions with the App, such as pages visited, features used, and search queries.

- **Device Information:** We may collect information about the device you use to access the App, including device type, operating system, and unique device identifiers.

3. **How We Use Your Information**

We may use the collected information for various purposes, including but not limited to:

- Providing and improving our services, including showing you relevant listings based on your preferences.

- Communicating with you regarding updates, promotions, and news about our services.
- Analyzing usage patterns to enhance the functionality and user experience of the App.
- Responding to your inquiries and providing customer support.
- Complying with legal obligations and enforcing our Terms of Use.

4. **Sharing Your Information**

We do not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with:

- **Service Providers:** We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating the App, providing customer support, and conducting business analytics.

- **Business Partners:** We may share information with our business partners and affiliates for promotional and marketing purposes.

- **Legal Requirements:** We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or in response to a valid legal request.

5. **Your Choices**

- **Account Information:** You can access and update your account information at any time by logging into your account settings.

- **Communication Preferences:** You can opt out of receiving promotional emails by following the instructions in the email or by contacting us.

- **Cookies and Tracking Technologies:** You can control cookies and tracking technologies through your browser settings.

6. **Security**

We employ reasonable security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or alteration. However, please be aware that no data transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure.

7. **Children's Privacy**

The App is not intended for users under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you are a parent or guardian and believe your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us to have that information removed.

8. **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the effective date will be revised.

9. **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at saeedkhan62222@gmail.com

By using "The Planner" Construction and Real Estate Web and Android App, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to its terms and conditions.